506760243 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6807060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEGIS TECHNOLOGY INC.	01/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE		
Street Address:	2240 B STREET		
Internal Address:	AREA B, BUILDING 11		
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45433		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16696105		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ
Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET

Address Line 2: AREA B, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERRY A. BOWES

SIGNATURE: /Sherry A. Bowes/

DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aegis-Technology-16696105#page1.tif

PATENT 506760243 REEL: 056822 FRAME: 0726

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Contractor name Aegis Technology Inc.	Contract No./effective date 20190311	Contractor address 12630 G Westminster Ave. Santa Ana, CA 92706				
Invention Disclosure Title: Carbon Nanotube Enhanced Ag Paste Thermal Management Materials						
Inventor(s) Name (s): Lin, Zhigang (Timothy); Tan, Chunhu (Chuck); Chen, Shuyi						
Serial No./ Filing Date	Contracto	Contractor Docket No.				
16/696105; 11/26/2019		477				
Patent No./ Issue Date	Air Force	Air Force Docket No.				

This license confirms that the undersign agrees to and do hereby grant and convey to the U.S. Government, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practice for or on behalf of the United States, the subject invention as identified in the above contract(s) and patent or patent application(s) throughout the world.

The U.S. Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent applications(s).

Licenso	or Name:	Aegis '	Fechnology Inc.			
Signati	ıre: 🔏	ugung lin		v 		
Name ((Type or P	rinted):	Timothy Lin			
Title:	VP/Technical Director					
Business Phone: (714)5		554-5511	486. 8 8 8			
Date:	01/14/2	2017				

PATENT REEL: 056822 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 07/12/2021